

Half-Year Report on the Liquidity Contract

July 8, 2026 - Vusion (VU - FR0010282822), the global leader in AI-powered digitalization solutions for physical commerce, announces that, under the liquidity contract entrusted by VusionGroup to Natixis Oddo BHF, as at June 30, 2026, the following resources were recorded in the dedicated liquidity account:

- 13,720 shares
- €1,299,484.62

It is recalled that, when the contract was implemented on February 2, 2026, the following resources were recorded in the dedicated liquidity account:

- 18,202 shares
- €571,179.03

During the period from February 2, 2026 to June 30, 2026, the following transactions were executed:

- 5,374 purchase transactions, representing 385,604 shares for an amount of €47,779,173.4
- 5,148 sale transactions, representing 390,086 shares for an amount of €48,507,479.1

It is also recalled that the liquidity contract entrusted to BNP Financial Markets since February 3, 2025 was terminated on January 30, 2026, after market close.

Between January 2, 2026 and January 30, 2026, the following transactions were executed:

- 288 purchase transactions, representing 19,015 shares for an amount of €2,959,269.16
- 221 sale transactions, representing 12,507 shares for an amount of €1,935,566.44

The daily breakdown of transactions carried out during the first half of 2026 is set out in the appendix to this press release.

About Vusion

Vusion is the global leader in AI-powered digitalization solutions for physical commerce, serving over 350 major retail groups in the world.

The group develops technologies that bring together the Internet of Things (IoT), data, and artificial intelligence (AI) to power Connected Commerce — transforming physical stores into intelligent, efficient, and sustainable environments for retailers, associates, and shoppers. It provides stores with solutions for operational excellence, local ecommerce, data-driven commerce, and retail media & shopper experiences.

Through its integrated ecosystem, comprised of three layers, Vusion Intelligence, Vusion Connect, and Vusion Retail IoT, Vusion delivers the Artificial Intelligence of Things (AioT) for retail, helping the industry unlock higher performance, better experiences, and more responsible growth.

A pioneer in Positive Commerce, Vusion is committed to building a more sustainable, transparent, and human-centered retail future. The company supports the United Nations Global Compact initiative and has received a Platinum Sustainability Rating from EcoVadis, the world's reference for business sustainability ratings.

Vusion is listed in compartment A of Euronext™ Paris and is a member of the SBF120 Index.

Ticker: VU – ISIN code: FR0010282822 – Reuters: VU.PA – Bloomberg: VU.FP

www.vusion.com

Appendix: Daily breakdown of transactions carried out over the period

From February 2, 2026 to June 30, 2026, with Natixis Oddo BHF:

Date	Number of purchase transactions	PURCHASES		Number of sale transactions	SALES	
		Number of shares purchased	Amount (€)		Number of shares sold	Amount (€)
02/02/2026	43	960	126,785.5	66	1,480	195,560
02/03/2026	53	2,870	384,175.5	96	5,085	684,335.5
02/04/2026	75	4,975	660,355	29	1,800	240,567.5
02/05/2026	31	3,700	486,080	38	3,600	474,920
02/06/2026	36	3,600	463,715	13	875	113,590
02/09/2026	29	3,900	503,600	64	6,608	858,038.6
02/10/2026	35	2,100	266,530	19	2,510	320,518
02/11/2026	27	3,100	388,980	37	4,400	561,050
02/12/2026	67	5,177	650,419.6	33	5,300	668,087.5
02/13/2026	121	9,618	1,169,255.3	46	5,100	622,695.9
02/16/2026	32	3,310	396,578	38	3,500	424,700
02/17/2026	5	400	48,070	64	5,000	617,220
02/18/2026	30	2,100	256,125	17	1,000	139,270
02/19/2026	54	3,458	401,812.8	66	4,000	470,330
02/20/2026	21	2,560	301,128	45	4,800	576,190
02/23/2026	63	6,930	832,504	23	2,900	354,060
02/24/2026	16	2,200	256,790	37	4,900	585,140
02/25/2026	20	3,000	372,640	46	3,300	414,830
02/26/2026	21	2,600	321,280	50	4,348	545,538.5
02/27/2026	70	13,200	1,617,240	82	9,663	1,219,646.5
03/02/2026	37	4,750	542,705	0	0	0
03/03/2026	7	310	34,007	51	5,710	638,878
03/04/2026	21	2,600	292,800	21	2,400	275,130
03/05/2026	40	4,944	561,638.4	17	1,800	208,520
03/06/2026	34	4,656	520,601.6	25	3,400	383,020
03/09/2026	36	2,800	301,740	0	0	0
03/10/2026	6	400	43,570	63	4,600	507,080
03/11/2026	2	400	44,060	37	4,700	537,800
03/12/2026	33	2,823	326,310.5	18	2,400	279,620
03/13/2026	44	3,977	442,948.6	13	2,400	268,860
03/16/2026	19	3,000	329,600	43	4,200	469,120
03/17/2026	32	3,400	377,900	16	1,600	180,720
03/18/2026	26	3,400	387,920	38	2,699	309,724.2
03/19/2026	24	3,000	333,520	3	600	67,080
03/20/2026	30	3,601	388,118.9	32	2,392	260,316.3
03/23/2026	21	1,200	121,580	31	3,300	342,540
03/24/2026	42	4,900	511,100	39	3,600	378,160
03/25/2026	1	150	15,975	27	3,100	330,340
03/26/2026	61	3,750	390,448.2	27	2,500	262,270
03/27/2026	24	2,400	243,280	2	200	20,340

03/30/2026	14	2,200	223,580	79	8,200	855,380
03/31/2026	23	3,293	360,364.9	32	3,800	420,200
04/01/2026	44	2,824	313,028.3	62	4,600	519,220
04/02/2026	34	3,103	332,782.8	26	2,562	276,749.4
04/07/2026	27	4,100	444,880	35	3,048	336,199
04/08/2026	0	0	0	43	2,231	251,193.7
04/09/2026	41	3,100	334,500	11	1,900	207,879.2
04/10/2026	34	4,105	448,577	28	2,500	276,630
04/13/2026	11	1,095	116,765	29	4,300	465,410
04/14/2026	2	200	22,380	33	3,020	344,950
04/15/2026	20	2,800	325,860	37	4,500	528,530
04/16/2026	28	3,800	452,620	38	4,120	492,618
04/17/2026	5	1,100	132,840	23	2,980	362,132
04/20/2026	26	2,250	268,190	10	1,050	126,295
04/21/2026	43	4,200	497,860	19	3,200	382,360
04/22/2026	31	4,100	471,010	42	5,300	637,600
04/23/2026	1	200	27,600	38	2,900	390,740
04/24/2026	48	4,800	665,480	3	300	44,340
04/27/2026	59	5,500	728,475.4	14	1,571	210,000.4
04/28/2026	39	4,400	570,060	34	4,671	608,970.7
04/29/2026	41	5,100	664,530	25	2,458	322,657.6
04/30/2026	28	3,000	375,160	0	0	0
05/04/2026	40	3,200	384,390	4	700	85,700
05/05/2026	26	2,250	270,375	34	3,400	412,875
05/06/2026	91	4,828	606,256.2	65	4,284	539,793
05/07/2026	50	2,627	320,322.6	48	1,753	222,482.5
05/08/2026	31	2,396	282,166.1	19	1,564	185,913.7
05/11/2026	14	562	64,629.2	68	4,421	521,537.6
05/12/2026	76	5,823	708,042.6	61	5,339	648,118
05/13/2026	30	4,109	501,657.9	31	4,109	503,301.5
05/14/2026	26	2,224	272,840.5	26	3,304	407,082.7
05/15/2026	45	4,746	579,436.4	35	3,805	465,186.5
05/18/2026	41	3,337	406,207.9	46	4,058	495,576.2
05/19/2026	56	5,234	654,304.6	48	5,321	667,490.3
05/20/2026	67	2,751	350,753.8	126	4,967	632,100.5
05/21/2026	53	2,480	316,210.6	56	2,480	317,202.6
05/22/2026	32	1,038	133,636	59	2,998	385,498.4
05/25/2026	27	3,600	486,302.4	44	3,400	461,900
05/26/2026	17	2,000	266,580	9	800	106,840
05/27/2026	78	3,652	480,763.3	80	4,129	547,845.8
05/28/2026	90	3,745	493,964.1	46	2,978	394,970.9
05/29/2026	39	2,114	282,670.2	46	3,044	407,139.3
06/01/2026	13	620	89,591	24	6,016	872,786.2
06/02/2026	31	2,622	376,353.5	108	6,774	1,004,701.3
06/03/2026	172	8,828	1,268,777.1	153	7,676	1,106,460
06/04/2026	140	8,228	1,167,306.6	162	8,417	1,197,171.3

Press release

July 8, 2026 – 6.00pm CET

06/05/2026	214	9,891	1,419,891.9	179	9,824	1,411,807.3
06/08/2026	15	1,000	138,400	7	1,200	169,420
06/09/2026	155	6,775	973,689.4	111	6,744	971,888
06/10/2026	112	4,138	589,588.6	109	3,589	512,407.5
06/11/2026	80	4,867	683,722.1	66	2,307	324,883.9
06/12/2026	140	5,156	706,384.9	73	3,199	440,124.3
06/15/2026	130	4,875	649,953.7	65	3,552	477,246.9
06/16/2026	134	7,882	1,019,781.8	95	5,910	769,118.8
06/17/2026	128	6,738	853,127.1	149	7,579	964,647.3
06/18/2026	199	9,992	1,285,456.3	84	4,319	561,393.3
06/19/2026	187	8,185	1,035,473.8	130	7,955	1,007,523.8
06/22/2026	147	7,793	935,712.5	106	5,296	638,658.7
06/23/2026	126	6,431	755,901.3	137	7,464	877,356
06/24/2026	71	4,205	490,526.2	11	429	49,823.8
06/25/2026	94	4,695	540,319.8	52	5,795	668,378.3
06/26/2026	0	0	0	89	5,623	652,835.8
06/29/2026	71	4,157	507,553.2	120	6,615	806,589.9
06/30/2026	98	4,321	539,722.9	94	5,968	747,840.7
Total	5,374	385,604	47,779,173.4	5,148	390,086	48,507,479.1

From January 1, 2026 to January 30, 2026, with BNP Financial Markets:

Date	PURCHASES			SALES		
	Number of purchase transactions	Number of shares purchased	Amount (€)	Number of sale transactions	Number of shares sold	Amount (€)
01/02/2026	6	228	46,757.60	6	600	124,080.00
01/05/2026	17	750	153,990.00	5	500	103,020.00
01/06/2026	14	625	126,370.00	28	925	187,724.96
01/07/2026	0	0	0	10	600	124,840.02
01/08/2026	9	725	148,760.00	0	0	0.00
01/09/2026	7	550	108,365.02	0	0	0.00
01/12/2026	17	850	162,364.96	0	0	0.00
01/13/2026	15	1,150	203,354.96	0	0	0.00
01/14/2026	32	2,536	395,203.39	49	1,992	313,718.49
01/15/2026	24	2,000	299,670.00	0	0	0.00
01/16/2026	24	1,500	222,417.45	19	1,050	158,735.01
01/19/2026	8	421	60,364.71	11	421	61,328.29
01/20/2026	10	525	74,179.98	1	19	2,684.70
01/21/2026	25	1,225	166,200.04	6	900	122,400.00
01/22/2026	12	1,000	131,455.00	11	1,000	131,805.00
01/23/2026	14	625	84,475.00	14	975	132,897.47
01/26/2026	22	1,150	156,822.51	21	775	105,827.49
01/27/2026	8	900	120,387.51	13	525	71,315.00
01/28/2026	10	530	68,860.99	11	700	92,229.97
01/29/2026	10	1,500	199,720.05	14	1,300	173,395.04
01/30/2026	4	225	29,549.99	2	225	29,565.00
Total	288	19,015	2,959,269.16	221	12,507	1,935,566.44